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September : Undergraduate 

Orientation and Enrolment Tuesday 24th September 2024 

Semester 1 Academic Start* Monday 30th September 2024 

Second Semester Fee Deadline Friday 29th November 2024 

Festive Holiday Break Monday 23rd  December 2024 – Friday 03rd January 2025 

First Semester Exam week Monday 06th – Friday 10th January 2025 

Second Semester Starts Monday 20th January 2025 

Second Semester Exams Monday 14th – Friday 18th April 2025 

Academic Programme Ends Friday 18th April 2025 

First and Second Semester  
Re-sit Exams Monday 26th May 2025  – Friday 06th June 2025 

RGU Induction/Enrolment Week Monday 08th September 2025 

*All programmes EXCEPT Art and Design and Architecture which commence September 08th 2025 

 
October: Pre-Masters 

Orientation/Enrolment Week Monday 30th September 2024 

Academic Programme Starts Thursday 03rd  October 2024 

Exam/Submission Week Monday 09th – Friday 13th December 2024 

Programme Ends Friday 13th December 2024 

Re-Sit Exam Week Monday 06th – Friday 10th January 2025 

RGU Induction/Enrolment week Monday 13th January 2025 

 

January : Undergraduate 
Orientation and Enrolment Monday 13th January 2025 

First Semester Academic Start Monday 20th January 2025 

Second Semester Fees Due  Friday 21st March 2025 

First Semester Exams Monday 14th – Friday 18th April 2025 

Second Semester Starts Monday 28th April 2025 

First Semester Re-sit Exams Monday 26th May 2025 – Friday 06th June 2025 

Second Semester Exams Monday 21st – Friday 25th July 2025 

Second Semester Re-sit Exams Monday 18th August 2025 – Friday 22nd August 2025 

RGU Induction/Enrolment Week Monday 08th September 2025 
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February: Pre-Masters 

Orientation and Enrolment  Monday 03rd February 2025 

Academic Programme Starts Monday 10th February 2025 

Exam/Submission Week Tuesday 22nd April 2025 - Friday 25th April 2025 

Programme Ends Friday 25th April 2025 

Re-Sit/Re-submission Week Monday 26th  May 2025 – Friday 30th May 2025 

RGU Induction/Enrolment week Monday 08th September 2025 

 

June : Pre-Masters 
Orientation and Enrolment  Monday 02nd  June 2025 

Academic Programme Starts Thursday 05th June 2025 

Exam/Submission Week Monday 11th  – Friday 15th August 2025 

Academic Programme Ends Friday 15th August 2025 

Re-Sit Exam Week Monday 25th August 2025– Friday 29th August 2025 

RGU Induction/Enrolment week Monday 08th September 2025 

 


